Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

REEL: 016817 FRAME: 0320

1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PETAR B. ATANACKOVIC	Name: TRANSLUCENT INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	lo
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1050 WAVERLEY STREET
Execution Date(s) 20 JULY 2005	-
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: PALO ALTO
Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:94303
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/054,573 11/084,486 11/054,627 11/068,222	— ³⁴
11/054,579 11/053,785	attached? Yes VNo
11/053,775	
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_7
Name: ROBERT A. PARSONS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$280.99
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4000 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE	✓ Enclosed
SUITE 1220	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
State: ARIZONA Zip:85012	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 602.252.7494	
Fax Number: 602.252.7198	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: <u>ROB@PATENTSAVERS.COM</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	26 JULY 2005 Date
ROBERT A. PARSONS	Date Total number of pages including cover 15 sheet, attachments, and documents:
RODERT / ROOTO	sheet, attachments, and documents:

01 FC:8021

£

280.00 DP

,

-

÷.

•

In consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Petar B. Atanackovic, having an address at 1050 Waverley Street, Palo Alto, California 94301, hereby sell, and assign TRANSLUCENT INC., having offices at 952 Commercial to Street, Palo Alto, California 94303, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in SEMICONDUCTOR-ON-INSULATOR SILICON WAFER, as described in the application for United States Patent filed 09 February 2005, application number 11/054,573 (RAP, Docket Number 4573-A3), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of TRANSLUCENT, INC. I will communicate to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid

Tuly 2005

Petar B. Atanackovic

	Subscribed	and	sworn	to	before me,	this_	with	 day
of	JUM		, 2009	5.				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official

seal.



NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

Ŧ

,

In consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Petar B. Atanackovic, having an address at 1050 Waverley Street, Palo Alto, California 94301, hereby sell, and assign TRANSLUCENT INC., having offices at 952 Commercial to Street, Palo Alto, California 94303, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in SILICON-ON-INSULATOR SEMICONDUCTOR WAFER, as described in the application for United States Patent filed 09 February 2005, application number 11/054,627 (RAP, Docket Number 4573-A2), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of TRANSLUCENT, INC. I will communicate to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid

2005

Petar B. Atanackovic

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this \mathcal{H}^{tk} day

of <u>TUY</u>, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official

seal.



NOTARY PUBLIC

In consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Petar B. Atanackovic, having an address at 1050 Waverley Street, Palo Alto, California 94301, hereby sell, and assign TRANSLUCENT INC., having offices at 952 Commercial to Street, Palo Alto, California 94303, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in SEMICONDUCTOR-ON-INSULATOR SILICON WAFER, as described in the application for United States Patent filed 09 February 2005, application number 11/054,579 (RAP, Docket Number 4573-A1), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of TRANSLUCENT, INC. I will communicate to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid

20 July 2005 DATE

Pétar B. Atanackovic

	Subscribed	and	sworn	to	before	me,	this_	20th	day
of	THU	, 2005.							

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official

seal.

4

FRANCIS S. AZARIAH Commission # 1385399 Notary Public - California (SEAL) Santa Clara County Comm. Expires Nov 18, 2004

÷

NOTARY PUBLYC

In consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Petar B. Atanackovic, having an address at 1050 Waverley Street, Palo Alto, California 94301, hereby sell, and assign TRANSLUCENT INC., having offices at 952 Commercial to Street, Palo Alto, California 94303, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in DOUBLE GATE FET AND FABRICATION PROCESS, as described in the application for United States Patent filed 18 March 2005, application number 11/084,486 (RAP, Docket Number 4573-A7), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of TRANSLUCENT, INC. I will communicate to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid

20 July coos DATE

Petar B. Atanackovic

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this $2\sigma^{\prime\prime\prime}$ dav

, 2005. of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official

seal.

4

,

.



rariah

NOTARY PUBLIC

In consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Petar B. Atanackovic, having an address at 1050 Waverley Street, Palo Alto, California 94301, hereby sell, and assign to TRANSLUCENT INC., having offices at 952 Commercial Street, Palo Alto, California 94303, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in FET GATE STRUCTURE AND FABRICATION PROCESS, as described in the application for United States Patent filed 28 February 2005, application number 11/068,222 (RAP, Docket Number 4573-A6), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting filing of said United States application. I from the authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of TRANSLUCENT, INC. I will communicate to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths

July 2005 DATE

Pétar B. VAtanackovic

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 20^{44} day

of <u>JUW</u>, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official

seal.

I.

NOTARY PUBL'AC

FRANCIS S. AZARIAH Commission # 1385399 (SEAL) Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 18, 2006

In consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Petar B. Atanackovic, having an address at 1050 Waverley Street, Palo Alto, California 94301, hereby sell, and assign to TRANSLUCENT INC., having offices at 952 Commercial Street, Palo Alto, California 94303, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in TRANSISTOR AND IN-SITU FABRICATION PROCESS, as described in the application for United States Patent filed 09 February 2005, application number 11/053,785 (RAP, Docket Number 4573-A5), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of TRANSLUCENT, INC. I will communicate to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths

July 2005

Petar B. Atanackovic

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 20th day

of <u>*THY*</u>, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official

seal.

÷

.



NOTARY PUBLIC

In consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Petar B. Atanackovic, having an address at 1050 Waverley Street, Palo Alto, California 94301, hereby sell, and assign TRANSLUCENT INC., having offices at 952 Commercial to Street, Palo Alto, California 94303, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in SILICON-ON-INSULATOR SEMICONDUCTOR WAFER, as described in the application for United States Patent filed 09 February 2005, application number 11/053,775 (RAP, Docket Number 4573-A4), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of TRANSLUCENT, INC. I will communicate to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid

RECORDED: 07/28/2005